Pz QI

SOURDRA CORSE

Race 2 Provisional Results by Class (50 Minutes)

Sahlen’s Six Hours of the Glen

Watkins Glen International / 3.4 miles
June 20 - 23, 2024 / Watkins Glen, New York

LAMBORGHINI SUPER TROFEO

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Pos

Pro

1

2

Nr.

88

Drivers*

G. Taurino / E. Francis
R._Norman / D. Formal
N. Jamin / K. Porto

P. Liddy

L. Cabirou / B. Morris

S. Huffaker

J. Walker / K. Tandon

A. Muss / J.Miller

N. Stacy / N. Persing

S. Chandrasoma / N. Reger
S. Stewart / A. Lee

P. Nemschoff / M. Miller

G. Adams / L. Berkeley

J. logan / A. Premat

W. Slimp / 7. Hoffman

J. Dubets / T. Capizzi

J. Bleekemolen / T. Pappas

Team

TR3 Racing

Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti
ANSA MOTORSPORTS

Forte Racing

ANSA MOTORSPORTS

World Speed

Forty7 Motorsports

Forty7 Motorsports

Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti
TPC Racing

Flying Lizard Motorsports

Flying Lizard Motorsports

MLT Motorsports

Forte Racing

Precision Performance Motorsports
Precision Performance Motorsports

Flying Lizard Motorsports

Car

Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2

Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2

Laps

Total Time

50:47.093

50:47.222

50:48.905

50:49.411

50:49.848

50:51.440

39:00.531

50:48.944

50:49.146

50:50.195

50:51.575

50:55.052

50:57.238

51:03.277

51:08.324

51:31.961

28:51.088

Gap
+0.129 +0.129
+1.812  +1.683
+2.318  +0.506
+2.755  +0.437
+4.347 +1.592

NOT RUNNING
+0.202 +0.202
+1.251 +1.049
+2.631 +1.380
+6.108  +3.477
+8.294  +2.186

+14.333 +6.039
+19.380 +5.047

+43.017 +23.637

NOT RUNNING

Lap

7
7
7

6

7

1

_

0

—_

0

7

10

10

1

10

11

10

7

Best Lap
Time Mph

1:48.350 112.967
1:49.123 112.167
1:48.904 112.392
1:51.812 109.469
1:51.062 110.208
1:50.062 111.210

1:49.881 111.393

1:49.823 111.452
1:49.944 111.329
1:51.305 109.968
1:50.286 110.984
1:50.427 110.842
1:51.592 109.685
1:51.388 109.886
1:51.103 110.168
1:50.538 110.731

1:49.731 111.545
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Best Lap

Pos Nr.  Drivers* Team Car Laps  Total Time Gap Lap  Time Mph

1 12 A. Bullock One Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 50:52.126 7 1:51.196 110.075
Trofeo Evo2

2 47  D. Starkweather Precision Performance Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 50:52.591 +0.465  +0.465 7 1:51.259 110.013
Trofeo Evo2

3 98  S. Shi Flying Lizard Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 51:02.726 +10.600 +10.135 8 1:51.365 109.908
Trofeo Evo2

4 28  A. Morey / C. Kleck Alliance Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 51:02.907 +10.781 +0.181 10 1:51.162 110.109
Trofeo Evo2

5 42 A Kunzle / K Madsen MLT Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 19  51:10.292 +18.166  +7.385 8 1:51.197 110.074
Trofeo Evo2

6 45 R Wolker Precision Performance Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 51:15.194 +23.068  +4.902 7 1:52.315108.979
Trofeo Evo2

7 10  G. Doyle / A. Harrison Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 51:39.740 +47.614 +24.546 7 1:51.281 109.991
Trofeo Evo2

8 69  A. Mclntosh / G. McGee Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 52:02.807 +1'10.681 +23.067 16 1:50.750 110.519
Trofeo Evo2

9 25 A Lagartixa / R_Soroka Alliance Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 15 40:57.107 NOT RUNNING 9 1:54.264 107.120

Trofeo Evo2
wmm  Nof starfed
50 M. Wilgus Forte Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super

Trofeo Evo2
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SoURDRA ComsE LAMBORGHINI SUPER TROFEO
RG ce 2 PI’OVISIOI’\0| ReSU HS by C ICISS (50 M| n UfeS) * Bold: Starting Driver / ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver
Best Lap
Pos Nr.  Drivers* Team Car Laps Total Time Gap Lap  Time Mph
1 57  N. Groat One Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 51:03.793 7 1:52.279 109.014
Trofeo Evo2
2 02 M. Brummond Auto Technic Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 51:04.071 +0.278 +0.278 11 1:55.082 106.358
Trofeo Evo2
3 34 R Vales/ R. Perusquia TR3 Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 19  51:07.647 +3.854 +3.576 10 1:54.573 106.831
Trofeo Evo2
4 86 . Hirshberg Forte Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 51:07.843 +4.050 +0.196 7 1:54.789 106.630
Trofeo Evo2
5 99 R Bolduc Topp Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 51:10.122 +6.329  +2.279 7 1:54.322 107.066
Trofeo Evo2
() 55  A. Strobert Forty7 Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 19 51:11.302 +7.509  +1.180 6 1:55.839 105.663
Trofeo Evo2
7 94 8. Sorbaro ANSA MOTORSPORTS Lamborghini Huracan Super 18  51:09.724 1 Laps 1 Laps 9 2:00.045 101.961
Trofeo Evo2
8 13 O. Llewy Forte Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 1 3:33.547 NOT RUNNING
Trofeo Evo2
9 48 M. Staab Precision Performance Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 1 3:33.984 NOT RUNNING
Trofeo Evo2
wmm  Nof started
7  A.Llima/D. Cardenas ANSA MOTORSPORTS Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
11 R. Davoudi Topp Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super

Trofeo Evo2

Cars #11, #7 & #50 - Discontinue Participation
Car #45 - 10 second time penalty for False Start
Car #66 - 1.296 second time penalty for short pit stop
Car #70 - 1.563 second time penalty for short pit stop
Car #77 - 0.867 second time penalty for short pit stop

Car #99 - 0.114 second time penalty for short pit stop

Car #46 - 35 second post-race time penalty (D.T.) for Incident Responsibility
Car #10 - 35 second post-race time penalty (D.T.) for passing under yellow

Car #69 - 35 second post-race time penalty (D.T.) for passing under yellow

Car #69 - 35 second post-race time penalty (D.T.) for passing using Track Limits

e Total FCY Laps: m Track Status: DRY

Race Director: Timekeeper:
/
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